

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 8 of the title, after "4725.35," insert "4729.285," 1

In line 22, after "4725.35," insert "4729.285," 2

After line 175, insert: 3

"Sec. 4729.285. A pharmacist may provide telehealth 4
services in accordance with section 4743.09 of the Revised Code, 5
except that in the case of dispensing a dangerous drug, a 6
pharmacist shall not use telehealth mechanisms or other virtual 7
means to perform any of the actions involved in dispensing the 8
dangerous drug unless the action is authorized by the state 9
board of pharmacy through rules it adopts under this chapter or 10
section 4743.09 of the Revised Code." 11

In line 617, delete "(C)" and insert "(c) A pharmacist licensed 12
under Chapter 4729. of the Revised Code; 13

(d)" 14

In line 619, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" 15

In line 624, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" 16



In line 628, delete " <u>(f)</u> " and insert " <u>(g)</u> "	17
In line 630, delete " <u>(g)</u> " and insert " <u>(h)</u> "	18
In line 632, delete " <u>(h)</u> " and insert " <u>(i)</u> "	19
In line 634, delete " <u>(i)</u> " and insert " <u>(j)</u> "	20
In line 637, delete " <u>(j)</u> " and insert " <u>(k)</u> "	21
In line 640, delete " <u>(k)</u> " and insert " <u>(l)</u> "	22
In line 642, delete " <u>(l)</u> " and insert " <u>(m)</u> "	23
In line 644, delete " <u>(m)</u> " and insert " <u>(n)</u> "	24
In line 646, delete " <u>(n)</u> " and insert " <u>(o)</u> "	25
In line 648, delete " <u>(o)</u> " and insert " <u>(p)</u> "	26
In line 654, after " <u>(c)</u> " insert " <u>The state board of pharmacy;</u>	27
<u>(d)</u> "	28
In line 655, delete " <u>(d)</u> " and insert " <u>(e)</u> "	29
In line 656, delete " <u>(e)</u> " and insert " <u>(f)</u> "	30
In line 658, delete " <u>(f)</u> " and insert " <u>(g)</u> "	31
In line 659, delete " <u>(g)</u> " and insert " <u>(h)</u> "	32
In line 660, delete " <u>(h)</u> " and insert " <u>(i)</u> "	33
In line 662, delete " <u>(i)</u> " and insert " <u>(j)</u> "	34
In line 664, delete " <u>(j)</u> " and insert " <u>(k)</u> "	35
In line 921, after " <u>(n)</u> " insert " <u>A pharmacist licensed under Chapter</u>	36
<u>4729. of the Revised Code;</u>	37
<u>(o)</u> "	38

In line 923, delete " <u>(o)</u> " and insert " <u>(p)</u> "	39
In line 926, delete " <u>(p)</u> " and insert " <u>(q)</u> "	40
In line 928, delete " <u>(q)</u> " and insert " <u>(r)</u> "	41
In line 930, delete " <u>(r)</u> " and insert " <u>(s)</u> "	42
In line 932, delete " <u>(s)</u> " and insert " <u>(t)</u> "	43
In line 937, delete " <u>(t)</u> " and insert " <u>(u)</u> "	44

The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	45
-----------------	----

Pharmacists	46
--------------------	----

R.C. 4729.285 (primary), 4743.09, and 5164.95	47
--	----

Restores House-added provisions that generally permit a	48
pharmacist to provide telehealth services and have those	49
services covered by a health plan issuer and the Medicaid	50
program.	51

Adds a provision that specifies that a pharmacist may not	52
perform any of the actions involved in dispensing a dangerous	53
drug by using telehealth mechanisms or other virtual means	54
unless authorized to do so under rules adopted by the State	55
Board of Pharmacy.	56